
   The Mission Community of Ipplepen with Torbryan, 
Denbury, 

Broadhempston and Woodland 
www.missioncommunity.org.uk 

                         Rector:  Rev’d Andrew Down     
 

Sunday October 20th 2019    - Eighteenth Sunday after Trinity 
Genesis 32. 22-31               2 Timothy 3. 14-4. 5       Luke 18. 1-8 
8.00 am  Holy Communion (BCP)   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
9.15 am   Celtic Morning Prayer   - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
11.00 am  Sung Communion    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
4.00 pm   Celtic Evening Prayer    - Ss Peter and Paul, Broadhempston 
6.00 pm  Sung Communion     - St John The Baptist, Woodland 
 

Services and Events – Week Commencing Monday 21st October 2019 
Mon 21st Oct          Luke 12.13-21  3.00pm   Monday Teapot       - Church Cottage, Denbury 
    7.30pm  Bellringing Practice     - Ss Peter & Paul, Broadhempston  
Tues 22nd Oct       Luke 12.35-38   
Wed 23rd Oct        Luke 12.39-48 10.00am    Holy Communion   - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
    7.30pm  Bellringing Practice     - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Thurs 24th Oct       Luke 12.49-53 12 noon    Holy Communion   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
    4.30pm       Evening Prayer (said)  - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
    7.30pm  Bellringing Practice     - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury  
Fri 25th Oct            Luke 12.54-end    
Sat 26th Oct          Luke 13.1-9 
 

Sunday October 27th 2019     - Last Sunday after Trinity 
Isaiah 45. 22-25               Romans 15. 1-6       Luke 4. 16-24 
9.15 am   Sung Communion    - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
11.00 am  Celtic Morning Prayer   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
4.00 pm   Sung Communion     - Ss Peter and Paul, Broadhempston 
6.00 pm  Evensong (BCP)    - St John The Baptist, Woodland 
 

Dates for your diary 
Mon 28th Oct 6.30pm  Holy Communion (said)   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
    Home Communions  - All Beacon Parishes 
Sat 2nd Nov 10.00am  Coffee Morning    - Parish Rooms, Woodland 
Sun 3rd Nov 6.00pm  All Souls Service   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Thurs 7th Nov 4.00pm  Choir Practice    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
  5.00pm  Junior Choir Practice   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sun 10th Nov 9.00am   Remembrance Communion  - St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
  10.15am  Remembrance Service  - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
  10.55am  Remembrance Service  - Ss Peter and Paul, Broadhempston 
Thurs 14th Nov  10.30am  Coffee Mates    - Church Cottage, Denbury 
Thurs 21st Nov 5.00pm  Junior Choir Practice   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sun 24th Nov 11.00am   Patronal Festival    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sun 24th Nov 12.30pm   Patronal Lunch    - St Andrew’s Church Hall, Ipplepen 
Fri 15th Nov 5.00pm  Shoebox Appeal Service  - Ipplepen Methodist Church 
Sat 16th Nov 2.00pm  Christmas Fayre    - Ipplepen Village Hall 
Sat 23rd Nov  7.30pm  Jarrod Dickenson Concert  - Ss Peter & Paul, Broadhempston 
Sat 30th Nov  6.00pm  Lantern Procession   - Ipplepen 
Thurs 5th Dec 4.00pm  Choir Practice    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
  5.00pm  Junior Choir Practice   - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Sat 7th Dec 10.00am  Coffee Morning    - Parish Rooms, Woodland 
Thurs 12th Dec  10.30am  Coffee Mates    - Church Cottage, Denbury 
Sun 15th Dec 6.00pm   Carol Service    - St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
Fri 20th Dec  7.00pm  Christmas Carols Around the Tree  - Ipplepen 
 

Monthly Evening Service, Ipplepen – Monday 28th October 2019 at 6.30 pm – St Andrew’s, Ipplepen 
 

Tower Floodlighting   
The sponsors in Ipplepen are: 
 

For the golden wedding anniversary of Tony and Jennie Meek, married in St Andrew’s, Ipplepen, on the 18th October 1969.   
 

In memory of a dear Dad, Arthur Bearne on 16th October from Barbara and John Tuckett.  
 

Please note that from November, floodlighting sponsorship will not be shown on the pew sheets 
To sponsor the floodlighting in Denbury contact Mick Sutherland-Cook on (01803) 813871 

To sponsor the floodlighting in Ipplepen contact the Church Office on (01803) 814178 
 

Please take home your pew leaflet. 
A copy of which can be found on the Beacon Mission Community website.    


